2012 GRAND LIST AFTER THE BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

FINAL NET
REAL ESTATE

FINAL NET
PERSONAL PROPERTY

FINAL NET
MOTOR VEHICLE

TOTAL NET TAXABLE

ADISTRICT

B DISTRICT
C DISTRICT
C/S DISTRICT
TOTAL

9,327,616,335

63,526,470
3,342,766,491
4,203,021,590

16,936,930,886

1,058,465,781

843,769,610

18,839,166,277

JOTALS BY DISTRICT

A DISTRICT
B DISTRICT
C DISTRICT

C/S DISTRICT
PP DISTRICT
MV DISTRICT

TOTAL

9,327,616,335
63,526,470
3,342,766,491
4,203,021,590
1,058,465,781
843,769,610

18,839,166,277

TAXABLE REAL ESTATE BY CODE

VALUE
10,735,216,992
4,667,214,607
536,986,767
45,252 410
692,750
1,119,515,480

CODE QTY
100 34,394
200 1,759
300 376
400 43
600 54
800 515

TOTAL 37,141
EXEMPTIONS
NET TAXABLE

17,104,879,006

-167,948,120

16,936,930,886

MOTOR VEHICLE

GROSS VALUE 847,081,750
EXEMPTIONS -3,312,140
NET TAXABLE 843,769,610
PERSONAL PROPERTY
GROSS VALUE 1,152,479,164
25% PENALTY 10,670,444
EXEMPTIONS -104,683,827
NET TAXABLE 1,058,465,781
NET TAXABLE
REAL ESTATE 16,936,930,886
PERSONAL PROPERTY 1,058,465,781
MOTOR VEHICLE 843,769,610
TOTAL NET TAXABLE 18,839,166,277

TAX EXEMPT REAL ESTATE

A DISTRICT 1,753,032,450
B DISTRICT 14,358,990
C DISTRICT 295,995,430
C/S DISTRICT 465,424,440
TOTAL TAX EXEMPT 2,528,811,310

| Francis K. Kirwin, Assessor for the City of Stamford, CT, solemnly swear that all the List and the Abstract of said City are made up and perfected according to law.

Tem A
P

Frarfcis K. Kirwin

City Assessor

Subscribed to and sworn to before me on April 29, 2013.

Barbara Couglflan
Commissioner of Superior Court
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