## 2012 GRAND LIST AFTER THE BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

FINAL	NET
REAL E	STATE

REAL ESTATE							
	A DISTRICT	9,327,616,335	TAXABLE REAL ESTATE BY CODE		MOTOR VEHICLE		
	B DISTRICT	63,526,470	CODE	QTY	VALUE	GROSS VALUE	847,081,750
	C DISTRICT	3,342,766,491	100	34,394	10,735,216,992	EXEMPTIONS	-3,312,140
	C/S DISTRICT	4,203,021,590	200	1,759	4,667,214,607		
	TOTAL	16,936,930,886	300	376	536,986,767	NET TAXABLE	843,769,610
FINAL NET			400	43	45,252,410		
PERSONAL PROPERTY		1,058,465,781	600	54	692,750	PERSONAL PROPERTY	
			800	515	1,119,515,480	GROSS VALUE	1,152,479,164
			TOTAL	37,141	17,104,879,006	25% PENALTY	10,670,444
						EXEMPTIONS	-104,683,827
			EXEMPTIC	NS	-167,948,120		
			NET TAXA	BLE	16,936,930,886	NET TAXABLE	1,058,465,781
FINAL NET							

**MOTOR VEHICLE** 843,769,610

18,839,166,277 **TOTAL NET TAXABLE** 

TOTALS BY DISTRICT				
A DISTRICT	9,327,616,335			
B DISTRICT	63,526,470			
C DISTRICT	3,342,766,491			
C/S DISTRICT	4,203,021,590			
PP DISTRICT	1,058,465,781			
MV DISTRICT	843,769,610			
TOTAL	18,839,166,277			

## **NET TAXABLE**

**REAL ESTATE** 16,936,930,886 PERSONAL PROPERTY 1,058,465,781 MOTOR VEHICLE 843,769,610

TOTAL NET TAXABLE

18,839,166,277

TAX EXEMPT REAL ESTATE

A DISTRICT 1,753,032,450 **B DISTRICT** 14,358,990 C DISTRICT 295,995,430 C/S DISTRICT 465,424,440

TOTAL TAX EXEMPT

2,528,811,310

I Francis K. Kirwin, Assessor for the City of Stamford, CT, solemnly swear that all the List and the Abstract of said City are made up and perfected according to law.

City Assessor

Dana M. Defleci

Talva Clel

Commissioner of Superior Court

Subscribed to and sworn to before me on April 29, 2013.